Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4933
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2021
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section $16410
Courses Advance

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher
Education Courses Advance - 2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 4,607,280 4,607,280
Charles Sturt University 0 5,059,785 5,059,785
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 4,427,061 4,427,061
The University of New England 0 2,380,861 2,380,861
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia
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0
1,732,546
567,694
276,437

0
1,323,842

1,771,840
0

927,750
1,077,815
380,190

624,187
0
224,495

3,384,745
1,737,908
4,038,183

779,743

784,752
1,837,168
1,122,379

1,083,261
693,943
323,824
745,373

572,916
521,307
762,086

4,634,780

3,247,021

943,147

293,377

52,887,696
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Variation Reason

To facilitate demand driven higher education courses advance payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by
Dan Donegan, Acting First Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division
Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 December 2020 at 09:42:43

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22
December 2020 05:00:21
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