

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4933

Outcome	30 Grants for Higher Education	Program Year	2021
	Assistance		
_			
Program	Commonwealth Grant Scheme	Sub Program	Basic Grant Amount
Component	Demand Driven Higher Education	Section	S16410
component	Courses Advance	Section	510110
	Courses Auvance		

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher Education Courses Advance - 2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4 Revised Amounts of	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation		
	Assistance		Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	0	4,607,280	4,607,280	
Charles Sturt University	0	5,059,785	5,059,785	
Macquarie University	0	0	0	
Southern Cross University	0	4,427,061	4,427,061	
The University of New England	0	2,380,861	2,380,861	

The University of New South Wales	0	0	0
The University of Newcastle	0	1,732,546	1,732,546
The University of Sydney	0	567,694	567,694
University of Technology Sydney	0	276,437	276,437
University of Western Sydney	0	0	0
University of Wollongong	0	1,323,842	1,323,842
VIC Amount (excludes GST)		, ,	
Deakin University	0	1,771,840	1,771,840
Federation University Australia	0	0	0
La Trobe University	0	927,750	927,750
Monash University	0	1,077,815	1,077,815
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	380,190	380,190
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	624,187	624,187
The University of Melbourne	0	0	0
Victoria University	0	224,495	224,495
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	3,384,745	3,384,745
Griffith University	0	1,737,908	1,737,908
James Cook University	0	4,038,183	4,038,183
Queensland University of Technology	0	779,743	779,743
The University of Queensland	0	784,752	784,752
University of Southern Queensland	0	1,837,168	1,837,168
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	1,122,379	1,122,379
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	1,083,261	1,083,261
Edith Cowan University	0	693,943	693,943
Murdoch University	0	323,824	323,824
The University of Western Australia	0	745,373	745,373
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	572,916	572,916
The University of Adelaide	0	521,307	521,307
University of South Australia	0	762,086	762,086
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	4,634,780	4,634,780
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	0	3,247,021	3,247,021
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	943,147	943,147
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	293,377	293,377
TOTAL Australia			,
	0	52,887,696	52,887,696
			. *

Variation Reason

To facilitate demand driven higher education courses advance payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by

Dan Donegan, Acting First Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 December 2020 at 09:42:43

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 December 2020 05:00:21